



6. Contingencies and commitments

There are no significant changes in the contingent liabilities and commitments since the last audited published financial statements

	Quarter year ended		Nine months ended	
	January to March 2009	January to March 2008	July to March 2009	July to March 2008
	Rupees in '000s		Rupees in '000s	
7. Sales - Net				
Blades	419,589	306,666	1,128,643	822,652
Soaps	1,609	889	3,316	4,586
	<u>421,198</u>	<u>307,555</u>	<u>1,131,959</u>	<u>827,238</u>
8. Cost of goods sold				
Blades	(295,717)	(243,124)	(895,828)	(704,832)
Soaps	(1,655)	(869)	(3,745)	(4,578)
	<u>(297,372)</u>	<u>(243,993)</u>	<u>(899,573)</u>	<u>(709,410)</u>

9. Transactions with related parties

	Nine months ended	
	July to March 2009	July to March 2008
	Rupees in '000s	
Subsidiaries :		
Purchases and services received	46,461	23,418
Goods sold and services rendered	646,695	512,671
Associated undertakings :		
Purchases and services received	20,736	7,079
Goods sold and services rendered	-	121

10. Date of authorization

This unaudited condensed interim financial information was authorized for issue by the Board of Directors on April 20, 2009.

11. General

Amounts have been rounded off to thousand rupees.

LAHORE
April 20, 2009


Syed Shahid Ali
Chief Executive Officer


Muhammad Shafique Anjum
Director